Cincon,
Reliability Excellence
Cincon offers a wide range of EN50155 compliant DC-DC
converters from 6.6W – 300W, which are specially designed
for railway applications. These isolated DC-DC converters
supply the electric and electronic systems on board and track
side, particularly for the sophisticated device in trains, for such
electronics as LED displays, audio amplifiers, safety monitors,
lighting, communications and door control systems.
Cincon uses well proven technology to achieve extremely
efficient industry leading performance, large-scale testing and
examination to guarantee high quality and long operational
life. Cincon railway DC-DC converters are fully encapsulated
in a heat resistant silicone rubber compound, which protects
against high levels of shock and vibration, moisture, dust
and other contaminants. Full electronic protection, surge
protection and transients protection also contribute to product
reliability.
In addition to a range of track-side railway applications, the
units are suitable for operation in industrial, mining, military,
marine and other rugged environments.
CONTENTS
PRODUCT FEATURES 2
EC6AW-110 6.6-10W INPUT VOLTAGE 43-160VDC 4
EC7BW-110 20W INPUT VOLTAGE 43-160VDC 6
ECLB40W-110 40W INPUT VOLTAGE 43-160VDC 8
CQB60W-110S 60W INPUT VOLTAGE 43-160VDC 10
CQB100-110S 100W INPUT VOLTAGE 66-160VDC 12
CHB100-110S 100W INPUT VOLTAGE 66-160VDC 14
CQB150W-110S 150W INPUT VOLTAGE 43-160VDC 16
CHB150-110S 150W INPUT VOLTAGE 66-160VDC 18
CFB200-110S 200W INPUT VOLTAGE 66-160VDC 20
CHB300W-110S 300W INPUT VOLTAGE 43-160VDC 22
REQUEST FOR QUOTE 24
2
RAILWAY DC-DC CONVERTER
PRODUCT FEATURES

.5
)
0.600
 (15.24)
0.40
 (12.7)
0.
10
 (2
.5
)
EC6AW-110 SERIES
6.6-10 WATT, INPUT 43-160 VDC
 MODEL INPUT OUTPUT           OUTPUT CURRENT                 INPUT CURRENT % EFF.  CAPACITOR
 NUMBER VOLTAGE VOLTAGE MIN.  MAX. NO LOAD  FULL LOAD  LOAD MAX.
	 EC6AW-110S33	 43-160	VDC	 3.3	VDC	 0	mA	 	 2000	mA	 6	mA	 	 72	mA	 83	 2000μF
	 EC6AW-110S05	 43-160	VDC	 5	VDC	 0	mA	 	 1600	mA	 6	mA	 	 86	mA	 85	 1600μF
	 EC6AW-110S12	 43-160	VDC	 12	VDC	 0	mA	 	 835	mA	 6	mA	 	 106	mA	 86	 835μF
	 EC6AW-110S15	 43-160	VDC	 15	VDC	 0	mA	 	 666	mA	 6	mA	 	 106	mA	 86	 666μF
	 EC6AW-110D05	 43-160	VDC	 ±5	VDC	 0	mA	 	 ±800mA	 6	mA	 	 87	mA	 84	 800μF
	 EC6AW-110D12	 43-160	VDC	 ±12	VDC	 0	mA	 	 ±416mA	 6	mA	 	 107	mA	 85	 416μF
	 EC6AW-110D15	 43-160	VDC	 ±15	VDC	 0	mA	 	 ±333mA	 6	mA	 	 107	mA	 85	 333μF
NOTE:Pin Size is 0.02±0.002 Inch (0.5±0.05 mm)DIA
All Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerance  Inches: X.XX=±0.02 , X.XXX=±0.010
 Millimeters: X.X=±0.5 , X.XX=±0.25

0.
16
)
ECLB40W-110 SERIES
40 WATT, INPUT 43-160 VDC
F LPS
IP67
110
PS
E
M M
RoHS
E176177
 MODEL INPUT OUTPUT           OUTPUT CURRENT                 INPUT CURRENT % EFF.  CAPACITOR
 NUMBER VOLTAGE VOLTAGE MIN.        MAX. NO LOAD  FULL LOAD  LOAD MAX.
	 ECLB40W-110S33	 43-160	VDC	 3.3	VDC	 0	mA	 	10000	mA	 6	mA	 	 340	mA	 88%	 10000μF
	 ECLB40W-110S05	 43-160	VDC	 5	VDC	 0	mA	 	 8000	mA	 6	mA	 	 409	mA	 88.5%	 8000μF
	 ECLB40W-110S12	 43-160	VDC	 12	VDC	 0	mA	 	 3333	mA	 6	mA	 	 404	mA	 90%	 3300μF
	 ECLB40W-110S15	 43-160	VDC	 15	VDC	 0	mA	 	 2666	mA	 6	mA	 	 399	mA	 91%	 2700μF
	 ECLB40W-110D12	 43-160	VDC	 ±12	VDC	 0	mA	 	 ±1667	mA	 6	mA	 	 408	mA	 88%	 1650μF
	 ECLB40W-110D15	 43-160	VDC	 ±15	VDC	 0	mA	 	 ±1333	mA	 6	mA	 	 408	mA	 88.5%	 1350μF
	 ECLB40W-110D24	 43-160	VDC	 ±24	VDC	 0	mA	 	 ±833	mA	 6	mA	 	 408	mA	 89%	 850μF
NOTE: Pin Size is 0.04±0.004 Inch (1.0±0.1 mm)DIA
All Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerance  Inches: X.XX=±0.02 , X.XXX=±0.010
 Millimeters: X.X=±0.5 , X.XX=±0.25

in
(4
.1
)
0.
50
(1
2.
7)
SECALP2 AIDSECALP6 AID
CQB60W-110S SERIES
60 WATT, INPUT 43-160 VDC
 MODEL INPUT OUTPUT           OUTPUT CURRENT                 INPUT CURRENT % EFF.  CAPACITOR
 NUMBER VOLTAGE VOLTAGE MIN.  MAX. NO LOAD  FULL LOAD  LOAD MAX.
	 CQB60W-110S05	 43-160	VDC	 5	VDC	 0	mA	 	 12	A	 5	mA	 	 600	mA	 91	 6800μF
	 CQB60W-110S12	 43-160	VDC	 12	VDC	 0	mA	 	 5	A	 5	mA	 	 593	mA	 92	 3300μF
	 CQB60W-110S15	 43-160	VDC	 15	VDC	 0	mA	 	 4	A	 5	mA	 	 606	mA	 90	 3300μF
	 CQB60W-110S24	 43-160	VDC	 24	VDC	 0	mA	 	 2.5	A	 5	mA	 	 606	mA	 90	 1200μF
	 CQB60W-110S28	 43-160	VDC	 28	VDC	 0	mA	 	 2.14	A	 5	mA	 	 606	mA	 90	 1200μF
	 CQB60W-110S48	 43-160	VDC	 48	VDC	 0	mA	 	 1.25	A	 5	mA	 	 613	mA	 89	 470μF
All Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerance  Inches: X.XX=±0.02 , X.XXX=±0.010
 Millimeters: X.X=±0.5 , X.XX=±0.25
u  60W Isolated Output

2.
7)
SECALP2 AIDSECALP6 AID
CQB100-110S SERIES
100 WATT, INPUT 66-160 VDC
F LPS
IP67
110
PS
E
M M
RoHS
E176177
 MODEL INPUT OUTPUT           OUTPUT CURRENT                 INPUT CURRENT % EFF.  CAPACITOR
 NUMBER VOLTAGE VOLTAGE MIN.  MAX. NO LOAD  FULL LOAD  LOAD MAX.
	 CQB100-110S3V3	 66-160	VDC	 3.3	VDC	 0	mA	 	 25	A	 40	mA	 	 833	mA	 90	 10000μF
	 CQB100-110S05	 66-160	VDC	 5	VDC	 0	mA	 	 20	A	 30	mA	 	 983	mA	 92.5	 10000μF
	 CQB100-110S12	 66-160	VDC	 12	VDC	 0	mA	 	 8.4	A	 40	mA	 	 985	mA	 93	 8800μF
	 CQB100-110S24	 66-160	VDC	 24	VDC	 0	mA	 	 4.2	A	 60	mA	 	 996	mA	 92	 1500μF
All Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerance  Inches: X.XX=±0.02 , X.XXX=±0.010
 Millimeters: X.X=±0.5 , X.XX=±0.25
Function PIN

TRIM
-SENSE
TRIM UP
TRIM DOWN
TRIMPOT
+SENSE
TRIM
-SENSE
14 www.cincon.com
RAILWAY
DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
Mechanical Dimensions
 MODEL INPUT OUTPUT           OUTPUT CURRENT                 INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
 NUMBER VOLTAGE VOLTAGE MIN.  MAX. NO LOAD  FULL LOAD  LOAD MAX.
	 CHB100-110S12	 66-160	VDC	 12	VDC	 0mA	 	 8.3	A	 5mA	 	 1060mA	 86	 8300μF
	 CHB100-110S15	 66-160	VDC	 15	VDC	 0mA	 	 6.7	A	 5mA	 	 1070mA	 85	 4170μF
	 CHB100-110S24	 66-160	VDC	 24	VDC	 0mA	 	 4.17	A	 5mA	 	 1070mA	 85	 4170μF
	 CHB100-110S48	 66-160	VDC	 48	VDC	 0mA	 	 2.08	A	 5mA	 	 1070mA	 85	 2080μF
All Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerance  Inches: X.XX=±0.02 , X.XXX=±0.010
 Millimeters: X.X=±0.5 , X.XX=±0.25
Function PIN

+SENSE (8)
TRIM (7) 10K ohms
TRIMPOT
-SENSE (6)
TRIM UP
TRIM (7)
TRIM DOWN
+SENSE (8)
16 www.cincon.com
RAILWAY
DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
Mechanical Dimensions
 MODEL INPUT OUTPUT           OUTPUT CURRENT                 INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
 NUMBER VOLTAGE VOLTAGE MIN.  MAX. NO LOAD  FULL LOAD  LOAD MAX.
	 CQB150W-110S05	 43-160VDC	 5	VDC	 0mA	 	 30A	 10	mA	 	 1.50	A	 91	 10000μF
	 CQB150W-110S12	 43-160VDC	 12	VDC	 0mA	 	 12.5A	 10	mA	 	 1.50	A	 91	 8800μF
	 CQB150W-110S24	 43-160VDC	 24	VDC	 0mA	 	 6.3A	 10	mA	 	 1.51	A	 90	 2200μF
	 CQB150W-110S28	 43-160VDC	 28	VDC	 0mA	 	 5.4A	 10	mA	 	 1.51	A		 91	 2200μF
	 CQB150W-110S48	 43-160VDC	 48	VDC	 0mA	 	 3.2A	 10	mA	 	 1.53	A		 91	 2200μF
All Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerance  Inches: X.XX=±0.02 , X.XXX=±0.010
 Millimeters: X.X=±0.5 , X.XX=±0.25
u  150W Isolated Output

TRIMPOT
-SENSE (6)
TRIM UP
TRIM (7)
TRIM DOWN
+SENSE (8)
18 www.cincon.com
RAILWAY
DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
Mechanical Dimensions
CHB150-110S SERIES
 MODEL INPUT OUTPUT           OUTPUT CURRENT                 INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
 NUMBER VOLTAGE VOLTAGE MIN.  MAX. NO LOAD  FULL LOAD  LOAD MAX.
	 CHB150-110S05	 66-160	VDC	 5	VDC	 0	mA	 	 30	A	 40	mA	 	 1474	mA	 92.5	 10000μF
	 CHB150-110S12	 66-160	VDC	 12	VDC	 0	mA	 	 12.5	A	 40	mA	 	 1474	mA	 92.5	 5600μF
	 CHB150-110S24	 66-160	VDC	 24	VDC	 0	mA	 	 6.5	A	 60	mA	 	 1541	mA	 92	 2200μF
All Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerance  Inches: X.XX=±0.02 , X.XXX=±0.010
 Millimeters: X.X=±0.5 , X.XX=±0.25
Function PIN

u  Full Brick Size
u  Safety standard: UL 60950-1 2nd (basic insulation)
u	 EMC: EN 50155 (EN 50121-3-2), external filter required
u Shock & Vibration: EN 50155 (EN 61373)
200 WATT, INPUT 66-160 VDC
F LPS
IP67
110
PS
E
M M
RoHS
E176177
 MODEL INPUT OUTPUT           OUTPUT CURRENT                 INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
 NUMBER VOLTAGE VOLTAGE MIN.  MAX. NO LOAD  FULL LOAD  LOAD MAX.
	 CFB200-110S12	 66-160	VDC	 12	VDC	 0mA	 	 16.6	A	 25mA	 	 2140mA	 85	 10000μF
	 CFB200-110S15	 66-160	VDC	 15	VDC	 0mA	 	 13.3	A	 25mA	 	 2114mA	 86	 4700μF
	 CFB200-110S24	 66-160	VDC	 24	VDC	 0mA	 	 8.3	A	 25mA	 	 2114mA	 86	 4700μF
	 CFB200-110S48	 66-160	VDC	 48	VDC	 0mA	 	 4.16	A	 25mA	 	 2114mA	 86	 2200μF
Approval
Pending
21
Visit www.cincon.com for new releases

u  Fixed Switching Frequency
u  4 : 1 Input Range
u  Regulated Outputs
u  Input Under-Voltage Protection
u  Over Temperature Protection
u  Over Voltage/Current Protection
u  Remote On/Off
u  Low No Load Power Consumption
u  Half-Brick Size
u  Safety standard: UL 60950-1 2nd (basic insulation)
u	 EMC: EN 50155 (EN 50121-3-2), external filter required
u Shock & Vibration: EN 50155 (EN 61373)
 MODEL INPUT OUTPUT           OUTPUT CURRENT                 INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
 NUMBER VOLTAGE VOLTAGE MIN.  MAX. NO LOAD  FULL LOAD  LOAD MAX.
 CHB300W-110S05 43-160 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA  60 A 20 mA  3.1 A 89 2200µF
 CHB300W-110S12 43-160 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA  25 A 20 mA  3.1 A 90 1000µF
 CHB300W-110S24 43-160 VDC 24 VDC 0 mA  12.5 A 20 mA  3.1 A 89 560µF
 CHB300W-110S28 43-160 VDC 28 VDC 0 mA  10.7 A 20 mA  3.1 A 89 470µF
 CHB300W-110S48 43-160 VDC 48 VDC 0 mA  6.25 A 20 mA  3.1 A 89 220µF
2.
40
(6
1.